Exh. EMA-3

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. UE-22________

DOCKET NO. UG-22________

EXH. EMA-3

ELIZABETH M. ANDREWS

REPRESENTING AVISTA CORPORATION

Exh. EMA-3

AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(000'S OF DOLLARS)

WITH 12.2022 PROPOSED RATES

Actual Per Total Restated Total Pro Forma 12.2022 Proposed 12.2022

Line Results Restate Results Pro Forma Adjusted Revenues & Proposed

No. DESCRIPTION Report Adjustments Total (1) Adjustments Total (2) Related Exp Total

a b c d e f g h

REVENUES

1 Total General Business $156,530 $ (1,716) $154,814 $ (44,946) $109,868 $10,922 $120,790

2 Total Transportation 4,817   (122)   4,695   296   4,991   4,991

3 Other Revenues 48,647   (49,074)   (427)   4,298   3,871   3,871

4 Total Gas Revenues 209,994   (50,912)   159,082   (40,352)   118,730   10,922   129,652

EXPENSES

Production Expenses

5 City Gate Purchases 96,285   (45,796)   50,489   (50,489)   -   -

6 Purchased Gas Expense 762   2   764   53   817   817

7 Net Nat Gas Storage Trans (6,010)   6,010   -   -   -   -

8 Total Production 91,037   (39,784)   51,253   (50,436)   817   -   817

Underground Storage

9 Operating Expenses 1,957   -   1,957   321   2,278   2,278

10 Depreciation 467   -   467   50   517   517

11 Taxes 187   -   187   31   218   218

12 Total Underground Storage 2,611   -   2,611   402   3,013   -   3,013

Distribution

13 Operating Expenses 12,281   (14)   12,267   1,145   13,412   13,412

14 Depreciation 14,391   (11)   14,380   2,337   16,717   16,717

15 Taxes 14,862   (5,395)   9,467   (1,166)   8,301   419   8,720

16 Total Distribution 41,534   (5,420)   36,114   2,316   38,430   419   38,849

17 Customer Accounting 4,562   1,931   6,493   251   6,744   36   6,780

18 Customer Service & Information 9,284   (8,505)   779   111   890   890

19 Sales Expenses -   -   -   -   -   -

Administrative & General

20 Operating Expenses 20,606   353   20,959   1,899   22,858   22   22,880

21 Depreciation/Amortization 12,268   -   12,268   (592)   11,676   11,676

22 Regulatory Amortizations (4,848)   2,753   (2,095)   3,064   969   969

23 Taxes 929   -   929   -   929   929

24 Total Admin. & General 28,955   3,106   32,061   4,371   36,432   22   36,454

25 Total Gas Expense 177,983   (48,672)   129,311   (42,986)   86,325   477   86,802

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 32,011   (2,240)   29,771   2,634   32,405   10,445   42,850

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

27 Current Accrual (3,545)   (219)   (3,764)   553   (3,211)   2,193   (1,018)

28 Debt Interest -   (71)   (71)   (264)   (335)   (335)

29 Deferred FIT 6,172   363   6,535   27   6,562   6,562

30 Amort ITC (2)   -   (2)   -   (2)   (2)

31 NET OPERATING INCOME 29,386   (2,313)   27,073   2,318   29,391   8,252   37,643

RATE BASE: PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Underground Storage 32,352   737   33,089   2,306   35,395   35,395

33 Distribution Plant 571,039   21,202   592,241   70,196   662,437   662,437

34 General Plant 158,395   2,983   161,378   2,357   163,735   163,735

35 Total Plant in Service 761,786   24,922   786,708   74,859   861,567   -   861,567

ACCUMULATED DEPREC/AMORT

36 Underground Storage (12,363)   (233)   (12,596)   (868)   (13,464)   (13,464)

37 Distribution Plant (161,309)   (5,546)   (166,855)   (21,588)   (188,443)   (188,443)

38 General Plant (52,407)   (4,044)   (56,451)   (11,410)   (67,861)   (67,861)

39 Total Accum. Depreciation/Amort. (226,079)   (9,823)   (235,902)   (33,866)   (269,768)   -   (269,768)

40 NET PLANT 535,707   15,099   550,806   40,993   591,799   -   591,799

41 DEFERRED FIT (97,558)   11,623   (85,935)   4,284   (81,651)   (81,651)

42 Net Plant After DFIT 438,149   26,722   464,871   45,277   510,148   -   510,148

43 GAS INVENTORY 11,642   -   11,642   -   11,642   11,642

44 GAIN ON SALE OF BUILDING -   -   -   -   -   -

45 OTHER (5,644)   (12,205)   (17,849)   8,512   (9,337)   (9,337)

46 WORKING CAPITAL 2,649   (160)   2,489   -   2,489   2,489

47 TOTAL RATE BASE 446,796 14,357 461,153 53,789 514,942 0 514,942

48 RATE OF RETURN 6.58% 5.87% 5.71% 7.31%

December 2022 RY1

Page 1 of 14

Exh. EMA-3

AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(000'S OF DOLLARS)

WITH 12.2022 PROPOSED RATES WITH 12.2023 PROPOSED RATES

12.2022 12.2023 12.2023 12.2022 Proposed 12.2023 Proposed 12.2023 Pro Forma

Line Pro Forma Total Pro Forma Revenues & Revenues & Proposed

No. DESCRIPTION Total Adjustments Total Related Exp Related Exp Total

a b c d e f g

REVENUES

1 Total General Business $109,868   $109,868 $10,922 $2,172 $122,962

2 Total Transportation 4,991   -   4,991   4,991

3 Other Revenues 3,871   1,357   5,228   5,228

4 Total Gas Revenues 118,730   1,357   120,087   10,922   2,172   133,181

EXPENSES

Production Expenses

5 City Gate Purchases -   -   -   -

6 Purchased Gas Expense 817   28   845   845

7 Net Nat Gas Storage Trans -   -   -   -

8 Total Production 817   28   845   -   -   845

Underground Storage

9 Operating Expenses 2,278   142   2,420   2,420

10 Depreciation 517   22   539   539

11 Taxes 218   14   232   232

12 Total Underground Storage 3,013   178   3,191   -   -   3,191

Distribution

13 Operating Expenses 13,412   466   13,878   13,878

14 Depreciation 16,717   846   17,563   17,563

15 Taxes 8,301   248   8,549   419   83   9,051

16 Total Distribution 38,430   1,560   39,990   419   83   40,492

17 Customer Accounting 6,744   202   6,946   36   7   6,989

18 Customer Service & Information 890   53   943   943

19 Sales Expenses -   -   -   -

Administrative & General

20 Operating Expenses 22,858   568   23,426   22   4   23,452

21 Depreciation/Amortization 11,676   (909)   10,767   10,767

22 Regulatory Amortizations 969   (195)   774   774

23 Taxes 929   -   929   929

24 Total Admin. & General 36,432   (536)   35,896   22   4   35,922

25 Total Gas Expense 86,325   1,485   87,810   477   94   88,381

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 32,405   (128)   32,277   10,445   2,078   44,799

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

27 Current Accrual (3,211)   (27)   (3,238)   2,193   436   (609)

28 Debt Interest (335)   (99)   (434)   (434)

29 Deferred FIT 6,562   169   6,731   6,731

30 Amort ITC (2)   -   (2)   (2)

31 NET OPERATING INCOME 29,391   (171)   29,220   8,252   1,642   39,113

RATE BASE: PLANT IN SERVICE

32 Underground Storage 35,395   1,419   36,814   36,814

33 Distribution Plant 662,437   35,851   698,288   698,288

34 General Plant 163,735   (1,720)   162,015   162,015

35 Total Plant in Service 861,567   35,550   897,117   -   -   897,117

ACCUMULATED DEPREC/AMORT

36 Underground Storage (13,464)   (523)   (13,987)   (13,987)

37 Distribution Plant (188,443)   (14,094)   (202,537)   (202,537)

38 General Plant (67,861)   (194)   (68,055)   (68,055)

39 Total Accum. Depreciation/Amort. (269,768)   (14,811)   (284,579)   -   -   (284,579)

40 NET PLANT 591,799   20,739   612,538   -   -   612,538

41 DEFERRED FIT (81,651)   1,459   (80,192)   (80,192)

42 Net Plant After DFIT 510,148   22,198   532,346   -   -   532,346

43 GAS INVENTORY 11,642   -   11,642   11,642

44 GAIN ON SALE OF BUILDING -   -   -   -

45 OTHER (9,337)   (2,098)   (11,435)   (11,435)

46 WORKING CAPITAL 2,489   -   2,489   2,489

47 TOTAL RATE BASE 514,942 20,100 535,042 0 0 535,042

48 RATE OF RETURN 5.71% 5.46% 7.31%

December 2023 RY2

Page 2 of 14

Exh. EMA-3

Requested Requested

Rate Year 1 Rate Year 2

12.2022 12.2023 12.2023

Line (000's of (000's of (000's of

No. Dollars) Dollars) Dollars)

1 Pro Forma Rate Base 514,942$   535,042$

2 Proposed Rate of Return 7.31% 7.31%

3 Net Operating Income Requirement $37,642 $39,112

4 Pro Forma Net Operating Income 29,391$   29,220$

5 Net Operating Income Deficiency $8,251 $9,892 $1,641

6 Conversion Factor 0.755463 0.755463 0.75546

7 Revenue Requirement $10,922 13,094$   $2,172

8 Total Base Distribution Revenues* 114,859$   125,781$

9 Percentage Base Distribution Revenue Increase 9.51% 1.73%

10 Total Present Billed Revenue 187,596$   198,518$

11 Percentage Billed Revenue Increase 5.82% 1.09%

* Line 8 "Total General Business Revenues" includes special contract transportation revenues.

Description

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

WASHINGTON NATURAL GAS

Incremental

Rate Year 2

AVISTA UTILITIES

CALCULATION OF REQUESTED GENERAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Page 3 of 14

Exh. EMA-3

Proposed Capital Structure